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EXPLANATORY 	T E X T 

During the month of April, 90,123 claims were filed at 
iccal offices of the Unemployment Insurance Commission. This number 
represents a decline of 32 p.  c. from the level of 133,404  in March 
1950 and an increase of 31 p. c. from 68,979 in April 1949. 

Of the total claims filed in April, 80,028 were Initial 
and renewal claims representing mainly new cases of unemployment 
among insured persons. This was a decrease from the figure of 
119,533 for March 1950 but an increase from 58,141 for April 1949. 

Ordinaxy claimants on the live unemployment register 
numbered 209,905  in April 1950 as compared to 265,382 for March 1950 
and 134,480 in April 1949. 

Duration of unemployment is indicated by the number of 
dayc that 1- enef it claimants are continuously on the unemployment 
register. During April 191,486 persons were on the live register 7 days 
or more (i.e. the group consisting mainly of beneficiaries) as compared 
with 237,562 in this category in March 1950. 

Claims handled at adjudicating centres and Courts of 
Referees in April totalled 97,156. Of the 96,243 claims adjudicated, 
72,181 were allowed, 23,275 were disallowed or disqualified and 787 
repreented special reciuests not granted. Claims handled by Courts of 
Referees numbered 913. 

Chief reasons for non-entitlement to benefit in April 
were : " Insufficient contributions while in insurable employment" 
12,922  cases; "voluntarily leaving without just cause" 3,792 CaseS 

and "not unemployed" 2,299 cases. 

Persons commencing receipt of benefit in April numbered 
59,965 as compared to 91,646 for March. This represents a decrease 
of more than a third. 

During April, e11,353,188  were paid in respect of 4,670,731 
days as against $15,747,725  and 6,466,268 days in March and $7,5,824 
and 3400443 days in April 1949. 
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Fcr the week of April 29 to May 5, 16,093 peracns received 
$2,674.615 in respect of 1,105,293  days as compared to 219,711 persons, 
$3,162,185 and 1,297,370 days for the week of March 25 to March 31 
inclusive. Average duration of benefit was the same for both periods 
mentioned (5.9 days) while the average amount of benefit paid during 
the week of Apr11 29 to May 5  inclusive, was $14.37  as compared to 
14.39 for the v;eek of March 25 to Mcrch 31 inclusive. 

Tables A to I following, present date respecting the 
number of c1ams filed and their disposition; the persons signing the 
live unemployment register by type of cisim, by number of days 
continuously on the register and by sex; chief reasons for non-
entitlement to benefit; number of persons commencing the receipt of 
benefit on thitid and renewal claims; number of days and amount of 
benefit paid, by province, for the month of APRIL 1950,  with 
comparative figures for \pril 1949,  and number of bemeficiaries, days 
and amount of benefit paid for the week containing the 1at day, of 
the month. 

For a more complete explanation 
of the adminitrotive procedures 
out of which these data emerge, 
ee the Appendix on page 3 of 

the Ji,lt 1949 issue. 



Table1  A. - Number of Claims Filed in the Local Offices in Each Province by 'lype of Claim. 

Prov. 
April To April - 	1949 

titic1 flenewal Pavied otEj Initial henemal hevised 

Nf1d. 788 746 8 34 29 25 2 2 
(4,060) (3,1614 ) (201) (695) (3,278) (3,188) (3) ('i) 

P.E.I. 362 243 91 28 305 171 73 61 
N.S. 4,863 2,961 1,488 414 4,923 3,044 1,163 716 
N.B. 5,399 3,523 1,609 267 4,430 2,856 1,101 473 
Que. 	I  30,656 18,081 9,413 3,62 21,333 12,977 4,786 3,570 
Ont. 27,186 14,947 8,543 3,696 20,878 13,493 4,312 3,073 
Man. 5,136 2,781 1,56/ 791 3,671 2 1 085 799 787 

1,716 980 481 255 1,328 751 252 325 
Alta. 3,834 2,513 822 499 3,260 2,254 454 552 
E.G. 10,183 5,338 3,896 949 8,822 4,786 2,757 1,279 

'IctalH 90,123 52,113 27,915 10,095 68,979 42,442 15,699 10 1 838 

Table B. - Persons on the Live Unemployment Insurance Eegister on the Last Working Day of the Month, by Type 
of Claim, Sex and Province. 

April- 1950 April 	-_1949 
Prov. 0 r ii i n 	r y - 0 t L e r C r U i n a r y - 	0 t h e r 

Total MLleFenale 'Ictal 	Male Female Total Male 	Female Total Male Female 

Nfld. 582 573 	9 - - - 27 25 	2 - - - 
(1,408) (14,161) 	(217) (1) (1) (-) (2,370) (2,335) 	(3) (497) (497) (-) 

P.E.I. 1 	1,314 1,051 	263 - - - 1,121 966 	155 3 1 2 
ME.. 13,006 11,266 	1,740 1,276 1,207 69 10,165 8,888 	1,277 3,401 3,352 49 
N.B. 12,213 10,448 	1,765 505 489 16 7,494 6,391 	1,103 1,874 1,687 187 
O11 e. 73,L62 57 ) 6148 	15,811+ 8,081 5,106 2,975 46,793 37,549 	9,244 2,431 1,459 972 
Ont. 57,093 42,419 	14,674 6,271 4,252 2,019 33,840 24,734 	9,106 3,791 2,651 1,140 
Man. I 	13944 9 1 227 	4,117 47 26 21 7,980 5,609 	2,371 28 16 12 
E2ak. I 	6,025 4,650 	1,375 30 30 - 3,197 2,364 	833 4 4 - 
Pklta. 7,639 5,891 	1,748 2,359 2,336 23 3,542 2,683 	859 3,766 3,766 - 
B.C. 24,627 17,990 	6,637 1,311 1,047 264 20,321 15,374 	4,947 321 282 39 

Total- 209,905 161,763 	48,142 19,860 	14,493 5,387 1 134,480  104,58 3 	29,897 15,619 13,218 2,401 

I. - In this and the following tables figures in parentheses are for unemployment assistance in Newfcuncfland. 
These are not included in totals. 



-4- 
Table C. - Persons on the Live Unemployment Register by Number of Days 

Ccntiriuouslvon the Register, Sex and Province, as of APhIL 29.1950. 
6 days 	 173days 

Province and Sex 	lOtal and 	7-12 13-24 	25-48 49-72 and 
under 	days days 	days 	days 	over 

Newfoundland 	 582 	120 	38 	100 	158 	57 	109 
Male 	 573 	119 	35 	99 	157 	57 	106 
Female 	 9 	1 	3 	1 	1 	- 	 3 

(Male) 
(Female) 

Prince Edward Island 
Male 
Female 

Nova Scotia 
Male 
Female 

New Brunswick 
Male 
Female 

(14,162) (2,333) (138) (541) (2,747) (2,741) (5,662) 
(247) (30) (7) (13) (37) (43) (117) 

1,314 104 59 143 248 234 526 
1,051 79 50 119 182 194 427 

263 25 9 24 66 40 99 

1,282 2,203 888 1,733 2,698 2,263 4,497 
12,473 1,955 775 1,522 2,360 1,995 3,866 
1,809 248 113 211 338 268 631 

12,718 2,277 799 1,435 2,428 1,682 4,097 
10,937 2,026 717 1,205 2,052 1,444 3,493 
1,781 251 82 230 376 238 604 

81,543 	12,594 6,725 	10,235 15,540 11,778 	24,671 
62,754 9,122 4,983 7,819 12,275 9,318 19,237 
18,789 3,472 1,742 2,416 3,265 2,460 5,434 

63,364 11,871 4,667 6,928 13,024 8,421 18,453 
46,671 8,635 3,254 4,875 10,170 6,202 13,535 
16,693 3,236 1,613 2,053 2,854 2,219 4,918 

13,991 2 1 223 918 1,425 2,275 2,175 4,975 
9,853 1,332 609 1,023 1,613 1,588 3,688 
4,138 891 309 402 662 587 1,287 

6,055 527 236 534 997 1,007 2,754 
4680 360 186 411 730 780 2,213 
1,375 167 50 123 267 227 541 

9,998 2,749 600 1,368 1,747 1,197 2,337 
8 1 227 2,500 465 1,169 1,387 875 1 0 811 
1,771 249 115 199 360 322 526 

25,938 3,631 2,119 3,167 5,205 3,914 7,902 
19,037 2,616 1,722 2,373 3 1 885 2,761 5,680 
6,901 1,015 397 794 1,320 1,153 2,222 

229,785 38,299 17,049 27,068 44,320 32,728 70,321 
176,256 28,744 12,816 20,615 34,811 25,214 54,056 
53,529 9,555 4,233 6,453 9,509 7,514 16,265 

Quebec 
Male 
Female 

Ontario 
Male 
Female 

M anitoT': 
Mrie 
F emr le 

Eesketche.ari 
Mc i.e 
Female 

I1herta 
Male 
Female 

Pri tiah Columbia 
Male 
Female 

TOTAL - 
MAL . 
F EM AL 6 



rj 	 - DipciLLcn of Initial (I) , R6neL1 ( 	and Revised (Rev.) Claims; Lpecial heouetu not uranteci1 ; 
C1aim Feferred to Courts of heferee and C1im Pending at the end of the Month. 

Tot1 A d j 	u (1 1 	c a t e d heferrccj 	II 

Entitled to Benefit Not iLntitlei to 
.pe ci1 

Requests Prov. 
Dispoed 

- to 	ourta 	II 
of 

Pending 

of Benefit notGxnted Refcree 

I fev. I it Rev. Rev. hey. 	' I h hey. 

April - 	1950 

Nfld. 1,035 119 11 34 868 - - 3 - 227 - 4 
(3,55) (1,926)  (163) (464) (792) () (39) (32) (35) (4,910) (112) 

P . E .1. 428 198 102 20 101 1 1 2 3 46 13 4 
N.S. 5,188 2,121 1,437 268 1,124 82 84 32 40 	1 865 224 50 
N.B. 4,960 1,732 1,528 217 1,379 37 34 17 16 1,720 311 28 
c'ue. 32,810 13,823 8,968 2,011 6,110 659 753 264 222 5,509 1,611 467 
Ont. 29,/08  11,571 8,261 2,165 5,005 663 1,083 300 360 4,499 1,397 541 

5,523 2,305 1,302 430 907 206 230 46 97 801 355 118 
1,968 733 484 174 434 38 70 11 24 261 47 18 

Altc. 4,932 2,716 878 348 780 70 80 21 39 886 137 6. 
B.C. 10,904 4,311 3,301 613 1,561 689 - 	 226 91 112 1,785 945 116 

Tctt1- 97,156 39,629 26,272 6,280 18,269 2, 44 5 2,561 787 913 46,599 5,040 1,410 

April - 	1949 

Nfld. 11 6 2 2 1 - - - - 18 - - 

(2,106) (1,570) (1) (50) (1+77) (-) 
P.E.I. 

 (-) (5) () (1,141) (2) (29) 
343 138 74 50 69 2 5 3 2 	I 77 6 8 

N.S. 5,493 2,665 1,221 526 822 70 105 53 31 	I 916 184 100 
N.E. 4,438 . 	 1,941 1,118 389 888 23 37 34 8 1,077 154 54 
cue. 24,181 10,951 4,639 2,139 4,498 418 915 289 332 4,232 982 585 
Ont. 21,291 9,788 4,080 1,725 3,844 378 921 205 350 	114,451 673 338 
Man. 4,164 1,811 747 401 738 80 243 39 105 	1 1,  603 90 83 
S5k. 1,119 679 283 174 296 21 127 11 28 248 23 16 
A1t. 4,282 2,61+2 475 371 584 39 117 26 28 473 60 58 
B.C. 9,315 3,787 2,605 793 1,360 238 320 95 117 1 1 1,752 396 iLl 

Total- 7c17 16.21,1. A.67n 1.1flfl 12.Q 2..700 7cc i -noi 	11 11 11- 1.7 2.cAg i.c 
I -'7 • 	__,.,- 	--,--.-,-- 	-,_. 	- _,---- J .---. - 	- 7 .,- 	. -- 	- 7 --- 	 - 7 ---,-- 

1. - Includes such requests as antedating, extension of the two-year period and cancellation of benefit year. 
2. - 1950 figures include claims referred to the Umpire. 



lable E. - Cleimntc not Entitled to Benefit in Eath Province During APRIL 1950 and  1949,  with whief tteasons 
for Ncn-Entitleinerit. 

Chief Ieascns for 	Year CAALA Nfld. 	P.E.I. N.S. 	N.B. 1 Que. 	Ont. 	Man. 	Sack. A1t8. 	B.C. Ncn- ntitlement 

Insufficient Contri- 
butions while in 1950 12,922 866(669) 
insurable employment 1949 8 9 813 1(439) 

Not unemployed 19) 2,299 1 	(1) 
1949 4E6 - 	() 

Not capible ci' rnct 
not av 	lbi 	for 1953 1,023 - 	(20) 
wcry 1949 748 - 	(1) 

Loss of work due to 1950 * 	575 - 	() 
mr dispute 1949 124 - 	(-) 

Fefused offer of 
1950 1,011 - 	(1.) wcrk and neglected 

opportunity to wcrk 1 949 l,4/4 (-) 

Discharged for 1950 818 -(3) 
misconduct 1949 814  

Vc1untrily left 
1950 3,792 (39) employment without 
1949 3,431 - 	(ii) just cause 

95 	907 1,280 4,466 2,916 577 301 573 941 
62 	61-1 815 - 3,222 2,258 468 202 407 797 

- 	 77 42 738 873 209 60 60 239 
- 	 18 7 103 289 11 13 11 34 

1 23 11 251 505 73 23 33 103 
- 27 9 230 316 62 33 27 44 

- - - 108 7 - - - 460 
- 60 2 19 6 37 - - - 

0' 

- 39 18 330 353 99 35 37 100 
5 39 23 452 452 115 70 85 203 

- 31 6 348 361 16 8 25 23 
- 44 10 349 322 16 10 18 45 

6 156 80 1,044 1,464 279 94 179 489 
9 170 54 1,042 1,088 262 82 157 567 

1950 83 - 	(99) 	1 57 13 237 272 90 21 23 121 
1949 1,269 - 	(22) 	- 28 28 414 412 90 34 35 228 

1950 23,275 868(835) 	103 1,290 1,450 7,522 6,751 1,343 51.2 930 2,476 
- z1.59J(471) _____227  948 5, j431,0 ._444 

Other Reasons 

'lOTAL - 
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Tib1e F. - Number cf Persons Commencing the Receipt of Benefit on Initial 
nd Renewal Claims, by Province. 

1 - 	1950 April April_- 1949 
Prov. On Initial On Renewal otai On Initial On 1ene1 

Claims Claims Claims Claims 

Mfld. 104 100 4 3 3 - 

(2,8814 ) (2,806) (78) (661) (661) (-) 
P.8.1, 323 253 70 308 253 55 
N.S. 3,310 2,391 919 4,114. 3,261 853 
N.B. 2,678 1,739 939 3,013 2,202 811 
Que. 19,272 17,("3 5,639 14,814 11,750 3,064 
Or.t. 17,78 12,365 5,403 12,898 10,265 2,633 
Man. •,565 2,525 1,0140 2,685 2,084 601 

1,532 1,137 395 1,265 995 270 
Alta. 3,154 2,467 687 3,186 2,786 400 

8 1 259 5,212 3,047 6,044 4,052 1,992 

Total- 59,965 141,822 18,143 48,330 37,651 10,679 

Table G. - Number of Days and Amount of Benefit Paid, by Province. 

April - 	1950 April - 	1949 

Days Amount DEys Amount 
(in Dcllars) (in Dol1ar) 

11fld. 
----1---- 7,292 

--------1-------- 
19,595 23 4 

(266,652) (634,651) (4,418) (10,742) 
P.8.1. 34,240 76,734 32 3,017 68,438 

S. 278,324 681,523 251,661 571,036 
N.B. 213,733 515,69 176,999 398,037 
Que. 1,(-16,762 , 3,891,324 1,137,384 2,520,640 
Ont. 1,322,266 3,249,024 8141,239 1,878,715 
Man. 276,307 652,76 210,546 460,777 

165,487 401 1 230 124,431 278,052 
tv. 11,87, /4 77719 	. 126 ) 652 298,050 

B.C. l  564,4146 l,387,.91. 497,491 1 1 132,033 

Tota1- 4,670,731 11,353,188 3,400,443 7,605,824 



Table H. - Number of Percn heceivin Ienefit; 
Number of Days and Amount of Fenefit Paid; 
by Province, for Week APFJL 29 to :dY 	5, 	ncliiiv. 

P r o V 1. n C e Percns 
I 	JAmount 

D a y 6 

- 
(in liollars) 

Newfoundland 404 2,802 7,508 

(21 ,054) (152,053) (354,45) 

Prince Edward Island 1,289 7,622 17,04I 

Nova Scotia 12,317 72,702 177,558 

New Brunnwick 9,337 56,476 137,339 

Quebec 64,538 391070 931,129 

Ontario 49,924 269,986 707,142 

Manitoba 11,021 63,613 1/9,798  

Saskatchewan 6,502 38,618 93,219 

Alberta 8,157 48,273 120,249 

British Columbl& 22,604 133,231 333,629 

Total - 166,093 1,105,293 21674,615 
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SUPPLEMENTARY 	B E N E F I T 

On Februa ry 24, 1950 the Unemployment Insurance Act 1940 

was amended to make provision for the payment of supplementary benefit 

to certain classes of persons during the period January 1st to March 31st 

in any year. In 1950  supplementary benefit is payable for the period 

FeFruary 28 to April 15 inclusive. A detailed description of the provisions 

or the Act governing the payment of supplementary benefit was included in 

this heport for the month of March 1950. 

Data for Tables B', C' and H' are not available due to the 

fact that the period for the payment of supplementary benefit ended on 

April 15. 

Table At - Number of Claims for Supplementary Benefit Filed .n the Local 
Offices in Each Province by Type of Claim, APhIL 1950. 

P r 0 V I n C e 	I 	Total 	I 	Initial 	I 	Renewal 	I fevised 

Newfoundland 935 928 - 7 
Prince Edward Island 223 211 5 7 
Nova Scotia 1,767 1,676 18 73 
New Brunswick 5,990 5,200 11 779 
Quebec 21,700 19,839 183 1,678 
Ontario 2,965 2,604 51 310 
Manitoba 950 766 22 162 

,skr.tchean 517 462 11 24 
?erta 590 508 13 69 
Filtish Columbia 1,009 919 34 56 

O'1AL - 
	

36,646 	33,133 	348 	3,165 

- In this and the following tables 
data are for the pericd April 1 to 
April 15. 



Table D' - Disposition of Initial (I), Renewal (R) and Revised (Rev.) Supplementary benefit Claims; 
Special Requests not Granted 1 ; 
Claims Appealed by Claimants 2  and Claims Pending at the end of APRIL 1 9 5 0. 

Prov. 

Total 

Disposed 

of 

A d j u d i c a t e d 
ispecial 	Appeals 

ititlsd to Benefit 	Not Entitled to 	Requests 	by 

Benefit 	not 	Claimants 
Grented I  

I 	R 	Rev. 	I 	R 	Rev. I 	Rev. I 	Rev. 

Pending 

Ih 	Rev. 

Nfld. 1,030 1,018 - 5 7 - - - - 231 - 3 

P.E.I. 262 236 5 7 13 - - 1 - 3 - - 

N.S. 2,568 2,325 20 57 148 1 7 4 6 69 - 9 

N.B. 7,302 5,141 13 552 1,403 - 6 185 2 2,317 1 104 

Qua. 27,596 22,053 187 1,405 3,658 6 49 216 22 12,188 3 77 

Ont. 5,048 4,268 53 307 337 4 36 22 21 54 3 17 

Man. 1,399 1,051 20 110 155 3 44 9 7 21 - 5 

Sask. 715 626 11 16 49 1 3 1 8 8 - - 

Alta. 729 619 18 65 23 - 4 - - 12 - 1 

B.C. 1,570 1,375 42 47 85 2 8 7 4 14 1 5 

TOTAL- 48,219 38,712 369 2,571 5,878 17 157 445 70 14,917 8 221 

1. - Requests for antedating and dependency rate of benefit. 
2. - These include claims sent to Courts of Referees, Umpire or Commission. 



- Claimant.s not Entitled to Supplementary Benefit in Each Province During APRIL 1950, 
with Chief Reasons for Non -Entitlement. 

Chief Reasonsfo for CANADA I Nfld. IP.E.I. I N.S. I N B 

	

.Que. l Ont.l Man. 
	Sask. 

I 
 Alta. 	B.C. 

Non-Entitlement 	 I  
Preceding Benefit Year 
terminated prior to 	718 	'4 	- 	13 	5 	675 	16 	2 	- 	- 	3 
31  March 1949  

Less than 90 dayz' contri- 
butions paid since 	850 	- 	1 	23 	33 	537 	85 	95 	26 	8 	42 
31 March 1949  

&nployed less than 90 days 
in lumbering and logging and 	11 	73 1,328 2,244 	69 	3 	2 	'4 	- 
other insurable employment  

ip1oyed less than 90 days 
since 31 M8rch 1949  in an 	14 	- 	- 	3  
employment that became 
insurable in the past year 	

j  
Voluntarily left employment 1 	328 - 	 - 	 15 21 119 99 35 10 6 23 
without just cause 

Not unemployed 

j 

112 - 	 1 	9 10 54 15 10 6 1 6 

Refused an offer of work 
and neglected an opportunity 94 - 	 - 6 20 22 31 1 '4 6 
to work 

Other 202 3 	- 	 16 6 53 71 26 8 4 15 

TOTAL - 6,052 7 	13 	156 1,409  3,713 377 202 53 27 95 

Table E' 
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Table F' - Number of Persons Commencing the heceipt 
of Supplementary Benefit on Initial and Renewal Claims, 
by Province, APRIL 1 9 5 0. 

Total On Initial Or., Renew1 
rrcvince Claims Claims 

Newfoundland 392 391 1 
Prince Edward Island 	4714  470 14 
Nova Scotia 3,116 3,103 13 
New Brunswick 5,379 5,372 7 
Quebec 13,527 13,389 138 
Ontario 6,892 6,847 45 
Manitoba 1,635 1,624 11 
Saskatchewan 1,226 1 1 219 7 
Alberta 969 957 12 
British Columbia 	2,665 2,596 69 

TOTAL - 37,275 35,968 307 

Table (' - Number of Days and Amount of Supplementary Benefit Paid 
by Province, APRIL 	1 9 5 0. 

Am o U fl t 
Province 	ID a y a (in Dollars) 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 

7,208 12,793 
14,199 24,400 
90,500 169,069 

136,053 256,364 
591,166 1,122,090 
213,510 404,014 
48,824 89,738 
38,5914 73,029 
28,196 54,937 

104,665 204,027 

'JOTAL - 	 1,272,915 	 2,410,461 
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T E X T E 	E X P L I C A T I F 

L)urrt le meic i' ivrii, 90,123 rJe1Lmvti cn dc resttion 
'surancechmge scnt dcposes aux bureaux iccaux do 1L Commiion. 
e nomtre reprsente une t'ai&se de 32 p.c. uu niveau de 133,404  6tobli 
mars 1950 at une augmentation de 31 p.c. our eelui de 68,979 en 

L.vril 1949. 

Sur 1€ total des rc1amaticns dposes on cyril, 80,028 
cont des rc1amations initialec et renouve1ec £epveentnt urtut dee 
ncuveaux cas de chmage parmi las perconnea aosureec. Ce chiffre est 
infrLeur au total de mars 1950,  soit  119,533,  miis suprieur . celui 
cia 5,141 en avril 1949. 

Lec r:c1arnants ordinaires inscrits au redistre  betif 
d'asurance-cLmage sent au nomtre de 209,905  en avrfl. 1950, comparati-
vement 	265,382 on rncrs 1950  at  134,180  en cyril 19 , 9. 

be nornbre de personnes inscri te 	n rai rc .jtf  d 
d'apr'es le nombre cia jcurs ci' inscription ctrntthue rvi.e .L, c.ure du ehmige 
parmi los reclamants de prectetions. Lirant le moi dd.vr.l, 1L1,4bb 
perccnneo sent inscrites au regiatre actif sept jours cu plus (c'est-'a- 
dire le groupe compos surtout des personnes qui. reoivent CSS prestationa) 
en comparaiscn des 237,562 personnes se trouvant dane cette catcgcrie 
en mars 1950. 

Les róclamatlons soumises aux centres d'adjudiceticn et aux 
tribunaux arbitraux sent au nombre de 97,156 en avril. Sur 96,243 rc1v-
mations jug6es, 72,181 sent confinnes, 23,275 sont refus5es ou jugéea 
inadmicsiThles, et 787 rclarnationc spctales sent refus6es. Le nombro de 
rclamattcns scumiec cux trihunaux arbitraux est do 913. 

Lec principales reisens dllnrndmissibilit 	la prestation, 
durant le mois d'livrtl, sont les suivarites 	"ecritritutions insul'fisantes 
dans un emploi assurahie", 12,922 car; "emplol quittZ volontairement 
et sans raison valable", 3,792 cas; et "non chmeurs", 2,299  car. 

Les personnes qui eommencent a recevoir la px'ectation en 
avri1 sorit au nombre de 59,965,  centre 91,646 en mars. C'vst 1 une 
dim Lnutio de plus d'un tiers. 

Durant le rnois d'evril, il s'est versa tll,353,188  pour 
; ; ,70,731 •jcurc, en comparaison cia t15,747,725  pour 6,466,268 jeura en 
r'irc, et ce t7,605,824 pour 3,400,1L3  jours en avril 1949. 
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Durant la semaine du 29 avrfl. an 5  rnai inclusivement, 
1eE,093 personnes recivcnt 12 , 674,615 pour 1,105,293  jours, 	an 
comparaison de 219,711 personnes, 0162,185 et 1,297,370 jours 
durent la semairie du 25 nu 31 mars incius. La duree mverne de la 
prestatien eat la mme pour HE cleux p6rioder menticnnes: 5.9 jours, 
tandis que is moyenne du montnt de la prestation verse durartt ia 
aemaine du 29 avril su 5  mai inclusivement est de $14.37,  au regard 
de p14.39 durant in semaine dii 25 an 31 mars thchwivement. 

Lea tableaux A i H 1  cffrent des donnes sur le sombre de 
reclametions dposces at leur r'egleinent; le ncmbre de perscnnea 
macrites au registre actif (ie 1'assurance-ehmage, aelon le genre 
de rc1amstion et le ncmbre de joura d'inscription continue, par nexe; 
lea principales causes cPinedmissibiiit; le nombre de perscnnea 
ccmmenent a recevoir des prestetiona d'apr'ea leurs rciunations 
initiales cu renouvelees; is sombre de jours et le montant ae 
prestations verses, par prr.vince, durant le mois d' AVKIL 1950, 
en comparaison des chiffres d'avril 1949,  et le nombre de preatations 
et de jours sinsi cue ie montant des preatations verses durent is 
semaine contenant is dernier jour du mois. 

Voir l'rpo'ice i la page 3  du 
rapport di juliet 1949 pcur une 
explicatLen piuL Aitailhe de la 
mthcde administrative de caiculer 
lea donnce. 



Ia±Le u L - Nrn re e r c iticr :ipce ux lureaux iceaux dans chaque province, selcn le genre. 
Avril 	- 	1950 	 Avril 	- 	1949 

Prey. 	
Total 	Initiz3les 	Renouve1es 	hevis4es 	iota]. 	Initiales 	Renouve1óe 	hevisóes 

• 41. 	788 	746 	8 	34 	29 	25 	2 	2 
(4,060) 	(3,164) 	(201) 	(695) 	(3,278) 	(3,188) 	(3) 	87) 

I.P.E. 	362 	243 	91 	28 	305 	171 	73 	61 
N.h. 	4,863 	2,961 	1,488 	414 	4,923 	3,044 	1,163 	716 
N.B. 	5,399 	3,523 	1,609 	267 	4,430 	2,856 	1,101 	473 
Qua. 	30,656 	18,081 	9,413 	3,162 	21,333 	12,977 	4,786 	3,570 
01t. 	27,186 	14,947 	8,543 	3,696 	20,878 	13,493 	4,312 	3,073 
M, an. 	5,136 	2,781 	1,564 	791 	3,671 	2,085 	799 	787 
Lask. 	1,716 	980 	481 	255 	1,328 	751 	252 	325 
Alta. 	3,834 	2,513 	822 	499 	3,260 	2,254 	454 	552 
C.B. 	10,183 	5,338 	3,896 	949 	81822 	4,786 	2,757 	1279 

90,123--------- 	9--4?h4-- ........ . 	-159J93 

Tn1leu B. - Peronnes in.scrites au regiEtre actif de 11 as&urance_chTnage  le uernier jour ouvrable du niois, 
Eelon le genre de rc1amaticn, le 	exe et la province. 

Avril 	- 	1950 	 Avril 	- 	1949 
Prov. 	Ordinaires 	Autres 	Ordinaires 	Autres 

Total 	Hcmme5 	Femnes 	Total 	Hoinmes 	Fenmes 	Total 	Homines 	Feynines 	Total 	Hommes 	Feynme 

1.-N. 	582 	573 	9 	- 	- 	- 	27 	25 	2 	- 	- 	- 
(114 ,408) 	(14,161) 	(2147) 	(1) 	(1) 	(-) 	 (2,370) 	(2,335) 	(35) 	(97) 	(97) 	(-) 

i.P.E. 	1,3114 	1,051 	263 	- 	- 	- 	1,121 	966 	155 	3 	1 	2 
N.E. 	13,006 	11,266 	1,740 	1,276 	1,207 	69 	10,165 	8,888 	1,277 	3,401 	3,352 	49 
N.B. 	12,213 	10,448 	1,765 	505 	489 	16 	7,494 	6,391 	1,103 	1,874 	1,687 	187 
Que. 	73,462 	57,648 	15,814 	8,081 	5,106 	2,975 	46,793 	37,549 	9,244 	2,431 	1,459 	972 
Ont. 	57,093 	42,419 	14,674 	6,271 	4,252 	2,019 	33,840 	24,734 	9,106 	3,791 	2,651 	1,140 
Man. 	13,944 	•9,827 	4,117 	47 	26 	21 	7,980 	5,609 	2,371 	28 	16 	12 
Sak. 	6,025 	4,650 	1,375 	30 	30 	- 	3,197 	2,364 	833 	4 	4 	- 
Aita. 	7,639 	5,891 	1,748 	2059 	2,336 	23 	3,542 	2,683 	859 	3,766 	3,766 	- 
C.B. 	24,627 	17,990 	6,637 	1,311 	1,047 	264 	20,321 	15,374 	4,947 	321 	282 	39 

Tctal- 	209,905 	161,763 	48,142 	19,880 	 14,493 	5,387 	134,480 	104,583 	29,897 	15,619 	13,218 	2,401 

Ici, et aux tableaux suivants, les figures entre parenth'eses ont trait au secours au.x ch2meurs Terre-Neuve. 
Ceux-ci ne figurent pas dans les totaux. 



'A 
1ah1eiu C. - PerEonne incrite au registre actif dii chZmage selon le nombre 

de jours d' inscrtption continue au registre, le 	exe et is province, 
au 29 AVRIL 1950. 

6 	curs Province et. cexe Total et 
7-12 13-24 25-48  49-72 3 	our l et moin 5JJoursicurs 1  jcurs jours plus 

'erre-Neuve 582 120 38 100 158 57 1(Y) 
Hommes 573 119 35 99 157 57 106 
Femmes 9 1 3 1 1 - 3 

(Ilommec) (14,162) (2,333) (138) (541) (2,747) (2,741)  (5 ) 662) 
(Femmec) (2147) (30) (7) (13) (37) (43) (117) 

lie du Prince Edcunrd 1,314 104 59 143 248 234 526 
Hornme 79 50 119 182 194 427 
Femrnec 263 25 9 214 66 40 99 

Ncuvelle Eccsce 14,282 2,203 888 1,733 2,698 2,263 4,497 
}iommes 12,Z73 1,955 775 1,522 2,360 1,995 3,866 
Femmes 1,809 248 113 211 338 268 631 

Nouvevu brunswick 12,718 2,277 799 1,435 2,428 1,682 4,097 
Hommes 10,937 2,026 717 1,205 2,052 1,444 3,493 
Femme5 1,781 251 82 230 376 238 604 

Quebec 81,543 12594 6,725 10,235 15,540  11,778 24,671 
Hommes 62,754 9,122 4,983 7,819 12,275 9,318 19,237 
Femmes 18,789 3,472 1,742 2,416 3,265 2,460 5,434 

Ontario 63,364 11,871 4,667 6,928 13,024 8,421 18,453 
Hcrnmes 46,671 8,635 3,254 4,875 10,170 6,202 13,535 
Femmes 16,693 3,236 1,413 2,053 2,854 2,219 4,918 

Manitoba 13,991 2,223 918 1,425 2,275 2,175 4,975 
HommeE 9,853 1,332 609 1,023 1,613 1,588 3,688 
Femrnes 4,138 891 309 402 662 587 1,287 

sketchewan 6,055 527 236 534 997 1,007 2,754 
Homines 4,680 360 186 411 730 780 2,213 
Femmes 1,375 167 50 123 267 227 541 

Albert8 9 1 998 2,749 600 1,368 1,747 1,197 2,337 
Hommes 8,227 2,500 485 1,169 1,387 875 1,811 
Femmes 1,771 249 115 199 360 322 526 

Colombie Pritnnicue 25,938 3,631 2,119 3,167 5,205 3,914 7,902 
Hcmrnes 19,037 2,616 1,722 2,373 3,885 2,761 5,680 
Femmec 6,901 1,015 397 794 1,320 1,153 2,222 

TOT AL - 229,785 38,299 17,049 27,068 44,320 32,728 70,321 
H0MME' 176,256 28,744 12,816 20,615 34,811 25,214 54,056 
FiM 53,529 9,555 4,233 6,453 9,509 7,514 16,265 



I P.E. 
N 
N B. 
Quc. 
0 nt. 
M an. 
Ssk. 
Al ta. 
C D. 

Tetal- 

1.-N. 

I .P.E 

N .i3 
Qu. 
Ont. 
Man. 
S ask. 

Alta. 
C .. 

Avril-1950 if 

1,035 119 11 34 868 - - 3 
- 

227 - 4 
(3,455) (1,926)  (163) (461+) (792) (4) (39) (32) (35) (4,910) (112) (593) 

428 198 102 20 101 1 1 2 3 46 13 4 
5,188 2,121 1,437 268 1,124 82 84 32 40 865 224 50 
4,960 1,732 1,528 217 1,379 37 34 17 16 1,720 311 28 
32,810 13,823 8,968 2,011 6,110 659 753 264 222 5,509 1,611 467 
29,408 11,571 8,261 2,165 5,005 663 1,083 300 360 4,499 1,397 541 
5,523 2,305 1,302 430 907 206 230 46 97 801 355 118 
1,968 733 484 174 434 38 70 11 24 261 47 18 
4,932 2,716 878 348 780 70 80 21 39 886 137 64 

10,904 1,,311 3,301 613 1,561 689 226 91 112 	9 1,785 945 116 

97,156 39,629 26,272 6,280 18,269 2445 2,561 787 913 
it 

16,599 5,040 1,410 

Avril - 	191+9 U 

11 6 2 2 1 - - - - 18 - - 

(2,106) (1,570) (i) (50) (477) (.-) (-) (5) (3) 	11 (1,11) (2) (29) 
343 138 74 50 69 2 5 3 2 77 6 8 

5,.93 2,665 1,221 526 822 70 105 53 31 916 184 100 
4,438 1,941 1,118 389 888 23 37 34 8 1,077 154 54 

24,181 10,951 4,639 2,139 4,498 418 915 289 332 4,232 982 585 
21,291 9,788 4,080 1,725 3,844 378 921 205 350 4,451 673 338 
4,161k  1,811 747 401 738 80 243 39 105 603 90 83 
1,619 679 283 174 296 21 127 11 28 248 23 16 
4,282 2642 475 371 584 39 117 26 28 473 60 58 
9,315 3,787 2,605 793 1,360 238 320 95 117 1,752 396 143 

1eu D. - f1enent 	rc1raticn irtitii1e (I), rencuve16e (ii) et reviceL (hey.); ciemandes spcta1es 
rejet6es1 ; róclamations soumises aux tribunuux arbitrnux 2, et r6c1ainations pendantes la fin du mois. 

'lotLi 	 J U g E e s 	 Soumise 

Deman6eb aux 
	Pendanteb ProV. 	rc1ur- 	Ayc.nt drcit a la 	N'ayant ps droit 	 . tritunaux 

I 	 sp,ciae 	I tjoti 	 prestation_j_ 	is prestation 	rejetea artitraux d 
reglees 

I 	R 	Rev. 	I 	Ii. 	Rev. 	Rev. 	Rev. 	it I 	It 	Rev. 

Total.-J 	75,137 	34,/08 15,244 	6,570 	13,100 	1,269 	2,790 	755 	1,001 	13,847 2,568 1,385 

1. - Y ccmpris demandes d'antidete, le prolongation de la p6riode de deux ans et d'annulation de 1'ann6e de prestation. 
2• - Les chiffrec de 1950  omprennent les rc1amati6n soumises i 1? arbitre. 



Tzh1eau E. - Rcclarncnts n'ay&nt pas droit i 1 prectation dmc chaque province en AVhIL 1950  et  1949,  et 
priricipalec raicons de 1'inadmi5cihi1it. 

R,., i-5cns 	c3e Annee CANADA I 
I 	1.-N. 	I 

I 
I.P.E. N. E. N.B. Que. Ott. 	 I 	Man.  j Sack. A1tR. 

1Li1micihi1iL  

12,922 866 (669) 95 907 1,0 4,466 2,916 577 301 573 941 
Ccn tributionc in uf- 1950 ficvntec dnc un 
empici accuit1.1e 1949 8,843 1 	(43) 62 611 815 3,222 2,258 468 202 407 797 

Non en c16rnage 1950 2,299 1 	(1) - 77 42 738 873 209 60 60 239 
1949 486 - 	 (4) - 18 7 103 289 11 13 11 34 

Incapable cle 
t.ravailler et ncn 1950 1 1 023 - 	 (20) 1 23 11 251 505 73 23 33 103 
dicponihle 1949 748 - 	 (1) - 27 9 230 316 62 33 27 44 

Perte de trav'i1 1950 575 - 	 (-) - - - 108 7 - - - 460 due 	un diffrend 149 124 (-) - 60 2 19 6 37 - - - cuvrier 

FLefue une cffre de 
trnvi1 et. 1icse 1950 1,011 - 	 (4) - 39 18 330 353 99 35 37 100 
piccer une cccasion 1949 1/444 - 	 (-) 5 39 23 452 452 115 70 85 203 
de travniller 

Congdi.6 pour 1950 818 - 	 (3) - 31 6 348 361 16 8 25 23 
jnconduite 1949 814 - 	 (_) - 44 10 349 322 - 	16 10 18 45 

hmp1cl quitt 
vo1ontirement sans 1950 3,792 1 	(39) 6 156 80 1,044 1,464 279 94 179 489 
raison vvlable 1949 3,431 - 	 (ii) 9 170 54 1,042 1,088 262 82 157 567 

Autrec raiscnc 1950 835 - 	 (99) 1 57 13 237 272 90 21 23 121 
1949 1,269 - 	 (22) - 28 28 414 412 90 34 35 228 

TOTAL- 	
1950 23,275 868 (835) 103 1,290 	1,450 7,522 	6,751 1,343 	542 	930 2,476 
1949 17,159 	1 (477) 	76 	997 	948 	5,831 	5,143 1,061 	444 	74.0 1,918 
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lablesu F. - Nornbre de ceux qui commencent recevoir dec prestations cur 
rclamations initialec et rencuve1es, par province. 

Prov. 

Avril 	1950 

I Sur rcle- j Sur récla-
Total 	imations 	imations 

j initia1e 	renouve1es 

Avril - 1949 

Sur rc1a- Sur rc1a-
Total 	mations 	mations 

initialec 	renouve1es 

Wwkm 

I.P. E. 
N.E. 
N.E. 
QUE. 
Ont. 
Man. 
Sack. 
Alta. 
G.E. 

104 100 4 3 3 - 

(2,884) (2,806) (78) (661) (661) (-) 
323 253 70 308 253 55 

3,310 2,391 919 4,114 3,261 853 
2,678 1,739 939 3,013 2,202 811 

19,272 13,633 5,639 14,814 11,750 3,064 
17,768 12,365 5,403 12,898 10,265 2,633 
3,565 2,525 1,040 2,685 2,084 601 
1,532 1,137 395 1,265 995 270 
3,154 2,467 687 3,186 2,786 400 
8,259 5,212 3,047 6,044 4,052 1,992 - 

Total- I 59,965 	41,822 	18,143 	48,330 	37,651 	10,679 

Tableau G. - Nombre de jours et montart des prectations, par province. 

Avril-1950 Avril 
Prov. 

Jours Montant Jours 

4 	(en dollars) 

19,595 23 
(634,651) (4,418) 
76,734 32,017 
681,523 251,661 
515,669 176,999 

3,891,324 1,137,384 

3,249,024 841,239 

652,676 210,546 
401,230 124,431 
477,719 128,652 

1,387,694 497,491 

T. -N. 
	7,292 

(266,852) 
I.P.E. 	34,240 
N.E. 
	278,324 

N.B. 
	213,733 

Que. 	 1,616,762 

On t. 
	1,322,266 

Man. 
	276,307 

Sack. 
	165,487 

Al ta. 
	191,872 

C.B. 	564,448 

- 1949 

M o n t a n t 
(en dollars) 

46 
(10,742) 
68,438 
571,036 
398,037 

2,520,640 
1,878,715 
460,777 
278,052 

298,050 
1,132,033 

Total- 1 	4,670,731 	1 	11,353,188 	1 	3,400,443 	1 	7,605,824 



T1eu H. 	Nomt're de prettEire, de jcurs indemnié 
et inontant dec prestation, pal province, 
emaine du 29 AVRIL au 5 MAX, inc1u. 

P r o v i n c e 	 Perscnnes 	J o u r s M o n t a n t 
(en dollars) 

2,802 7 1 508 

(152,053) (354,445) 

7 1 622 17 1 044 

72,702 177,558 

56,476 137,339 

391,970 931,129 

289 0 986 707,142 

63,13 149,798 

38,618 93,219 

48,273 120,249 

133,231 333,629 

Terre-N euve 	 404 

(21,054) 

lie du Prince Edcuard 
	

1,289 

Nouveile Lcoe 	 12,317 

NcuveEu Brunswick 	 9,337 

Québec 	 6/,53S 

Ontario 	 49,924 

Manitoba 	 11,021 

askatch ewan 	 6,502 

Alberta 	 8,157 

Colornbie Britannicue 	22,604 

TOTAL - 	I 	186,093 	1 1 105,293 	2,674,615 



PRESIATIONS 	SUPPLEMENTAIRE 

Le 21 fvrier 1950, la lot de 1940  sur l'assurance-ch&mage 

i t3 mod1fie. Elle pr(voit maintenant le versemerit do prestaticn 

upplémentaires i certalnes cetégories de personnes ciurant 1& priode 

entre le ler janvier et le 31 mars de toute anne. in 1950,  les precta-

tions supp1mentaires sont payables durant la priode qui e'tend du 28 

f6vrier eu 15 avril thc1u. Une description dtai11e des dispositions de 

la lot rtigissant le versement des prestations supplémentaires accompagnait 

le Rapport de l'a ursnce-chamage du mois de mars 1950. 

Les dcnnes des tableaux B'. C' at H' ne &cnt pas disponibles 

prce r,ue is priode de versement des prestations supp1menta1x'es se 

terrntriajt le 15 avril. 

Tn1eau A' - Nombre de r3ciematicn, pour prestationc cuppleSmentaires, 
dpocec aux bureaux locaux dans chaoue province, salon le 
genre 	A V R I L1  1950. 

P r o v I n c e 	Total 	Initjales 	Renouve1echevises I 	I 	T  
- 

lerre-Neuve 935 928 - 7 
lie du Frince Edouard 223 211 5 7 
Neuvelle Ecosse 1,767 1,676 18 73 
Ncuveau Brunswick 5,990 5,200 11 779 
Quhec 21,700 19,839 183 1,678 
Ontario 2,965 2,60i 51 310 
Manitoba 950 766 22 162 
Saskatchewan 517 482 11 24 
Alberta 590 508 13 69 
Colombie Britanniaue 1,009 919 - 34 56 

'IO'IAL - 36,646 33,133 348 3,165 

1. 	- Id, 	et cux tableaux .uivants, lec figures 
ont trait 'a la priode du ler an 15 ovril. 



T.-N. 

 
10E30 	1018 	 57 	 - 231 

I.P.E. 	262 	236 	5 	7 	13 	- 	 - 	 1 	- 	 3 

N.E. 	2,568 	2,325 	20 	57 	148 	1 	7 	/ 	6 	69 

N.B. 	7,302 	5,11~1 	13 	552 	1,403 	- 	 6 	185 	2 	2,317 

Que. 	27,596 	22,053 	187 	1,405 	3,658 	6 	49 	216 	22 	12,188 

Ont. 	5,0148 	4,268 	53 	307 	337 	14 	36 	22 	21 	54 

Man. 	1,399 	1,051 	20 	110 	155 	3 	141~ 	9 	7 	21 

Sask. 	715 	626 	11 	16 	49 	1 	3 	1 	8 	8 

Alta. 	729 	619 	18 	65 	23 	- 	 4 	- 	 - 	 12 

C.B. 	1,570 	1,375 	42 	4785 	2 	8 	7 	4 	14 

1OTAL- 	48,219 	38,712 	369 	2,571 	5,878 	17 	157 	445 	 70 	14,917 

- 	 1 

1 	5 

8 	221 

- 	 3 

- 	 9 

1 	1014 

3 	77 

3 	17 

- 	 5 

F-4  
0 

Ta11eau D' - Rglnent des rclamations de prestations supplmentaire5 initiales ii), renouve1es (R) et 
revises (Rev.); dnandes spcia1es rejetes 1 , appels des réclamants , et reclamations pendantes: 

la fin d'AVRIL 	1 9 5 0. 

Total 	 Ju 	g 	é 	e 	s  

des ___________________________ _________________________ _________ 	Appels 	it 
reciama- 	 des 

Deinandes 	 n 	Pendantss 
Prov. 	tions 	Ayant droit 	la 	N'ayant pas draft a 	speciales  

reglees 	prestation 	 la prestation 	rejetees 	rCclamants 
'I 

IR 	EV. 	I 	R 	-- 	Rev. 	Rev. 	- 	Rev. 	I 	R 	Rev. 

1. - Demandes d'antidate et de tux de prestations pour personnes 'a charge. 
2. - Y ccrnpris les r6clamations dCfCrCes aux tribunaux arbitrsux, 'a l'arbjtre ou 'a la commission. 



13 	5 	675 

23 	33 	537 

73 1,328 2,244 

16 2 - - 3 

85 95 26 8 42 

69 3 2 4 - 

Tableau Et - Réclwnants n'ayarit pas droit aux prestations supplémentaires dans cheque province durant Ash1L 1950, 
et principales raisons de l'inadrnissibilité. 

1'inadmissibi1it 	
CANADA[TIJIPE 1[N  B Que 	Ont 	Man 	Sak 	B 

Anne de prestation pr€cdente 	
718 termine avant le 31 mars 1949 	 4 	- 

Moms de 90 •jours de contri- 	
8 bution depuic le 31 mars 19149 	1 	

50 	- 

np1oy moms de 90 icurs 
dana l'ahatage du bois et autres 	- 
emplois assurables 

Moirts de 90 •jours depuis le 
31 mars 19149  darts un emploi 	- 
devenu assurable au cours de 
l'annee 4coulge 

Fiiploi miitt volontairement 	'8 
sans raison valable 	I 	- 

11 

I.-' 
11 
	

H 

99 	35 	10 	6 	23 - 	15 	21 	119 

Non en ch6mage 112 1 	9 10 54 15 10 61 6 

Refuse une offre de travail at 
laisse passer une occasion de 	94 - 	 - 	 4 6 20 22 31 1 4 6 
trevatiler 

Autres raisoris 202 3 	- 	 16 6 53 71 26 8 4 15 

TOTAL - 6,052 7 	13 	156 1,409  3,713 377 202 53 27 95 



- 12 - 
Tableau F' - Nombre de ceux qui commencent recevoir des 

prestations supp1mentaires sur rc1amations initiaies 
et renouv.1es, par province, AVRIL 1 9 5 0. 

Sur rc1ama- 	Sur rc1ama- 
Province 	 Total 

	
tions 	tions 
initiales 	renouve1es 

Terre-N euve 392 391 1 
lie du Prince Edouard 474 470 4 
Nouvelle Ecosse 3,116 3,103 13 
Nouveau Brunswick 5,379 5,372 7 
Quhec 13,527 13,389 138 
Ontario 6,892 6,847 45 
Manitoba 1,635 1,624 11 
Saskatchewan 1,226 1,219 7 
Alberta 969 957 12 
Colornbie Britannique 2,665 2,596 69 

36 1 275 35,968 307 

Tableau G' - Nombre de jours at montant des prestations supp1mentaires, 
par province, AVRIL 1 9 5 0. 

I  Province 	 Montant 
J o u r s 	(en dollars) 

Terre-Neuve 7,208 12,793 
lie du Prince Edouard 14,199 24,400 
Nouvelle lcosse 90,500 169,069 
Nouveau Brunswick 136,053 256, 36L 
u6bec 591,166 1,122,090 

Ontario 213,510 404,014 
Manitoba 148,824 89,738 
Saskatchewan 38,594 73,029 
Alberta 28,196 54,937 
Colombie Britannique 104,665 204,027 

TOTAL - 	 1,272,915 
	

2,410,461 

---------- ---------------------_---.---- 


